Ordering Codes M-Series
M
2 = 2 pole
4 = 4 pole
– = Standard
L = +LED
D012 = 12 VDC A012 = 12VAC
Coil Codes
D024 = 24 VDC A024 = 24VAC
D048 = 48 VDC A048 = 48VAC
D110 = 110 VDC A110 = 110VAC
D125 = 125 VDC A230 = 230VAC
Other coil voltage on request.
Contact Specifications
Contact Configurations
Rated Current
Rated Voltage
Rated Load
Min Switching Current
Contact Material
Coil Specifications
Rated Voltage (DC)
Rated Voltage (AC)
Power Consumption
General Data
Mechanical Life Cycles
Electrical Life Cycles
Operate/Release Time (ms)
Insulation Between Coil & Contacts
Insulation Between Open Contact
Ambient Temperature Range
Dimensions
All dimensions are in millimeters.
To convert to inches, divide by 25.4.
Accessories
Socket
Retaining Clip
Diode Module
Jumper Links, 20 pole (red, black, blue)
* 24VAC/DC, 110VAC/DC,
230VAC/DC combination also available
DPDT; 4PDT
5A
250VAC
5A @ 250VAC; 5A @ 24VDC
300mW
AgNi
12, 24, 48, 110, 125
12, 24, 48, 110, 230
0.9W (DC)
1.9VA @ 50Hz
1.6VA @ 60Hz
2 x 107
105
10(AC) 13(DC) / 8(AC) 3(DC)
2kV
1kV
-40 to 70°C
VM-4T
CM-1/MS35
DM-1
–
M-Series
Shown with
accessories.
27.4 mm 35.5 mm6.5
21
.1
 m
m
6.4
21.1 mm
34.5 mm
27
.5
 m
m
7.
25
5.
9
4.
7
4
0.
5
m
m
4.
8
10 mm
14.2 mm
1
3
5
7
2
4
6
8
DPDT
12A
250VAC
12A @ 250VAC; 12A @ 24VDC
300mW
AgCd0
12, 24, 48, 110, 125
12, 24, 48, 110, 230
1.1W (DC)
1.6VA @ 50Hz
1.9VA @ 60Hz
2 x 107
105
15(AC/DC) / 10(AC/DC)
2kV
0.75kV
-40 to 55°C
VL-2
CL-1
–
–
Ordering Codes L-Series
L 2 L
2 = 2 pole
L = +LED
D012 = 12VDC A012 = 12VAC
Coil Codes
D024 = 24VDC A024 = 24VAC
D048 = 48VDC A048 = 48VAC
D110 = 110VDC A110 = 110VAC
D125 = 125VDC A230 = 230VAC
Other coil voltages on request.
Shown with
accessories.
L-Series
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com28
GENERAL PURPOSE / INTERFACE RELAYS
Wiring Diagrams
10
11
9
1
2
3
4
6 75
8
DPDT 3PDT
4PDT DPDT
1
3
5
2
4
6
7 8
DPDT
Coil voltage: 12; 24VDC
Coil voltage: 24VAC/DC
Coil voltage: 110; 230VAC/DC
I1-Series
M-Series
G-Series
L-Series
G-Series
Contact Specifications
Contact Configurations
Rated Current
Rated Voltage
Rated Load
Min Switching Current
Contact Material
Coil Specifications
Rated Voltage (DC)
Rated Voltage (AC)
Power Consumption
General Data
Mechanical Life Cycles
Electrical Life Cycles
Operate/Release Time (ms)
Insulation Between Coil & Contacts
Insulation Between Open Contact
Ambient Temperature Range
Dimensions
All dimensions are in millimeters.
To convert to inches, divide by 25.4.
Accessories
Socket
Retaining Clip
Diode Module
Jumper Links, 20 pole (red, black, blue)
* 24VAC/DC, 110VAC/DC,
230VAC/DC combination also available
Ordering Codes
G-Series G
08 = 2 pole
11 = 3 pole
– = Standard
L = +LED
D012 = 12VDC A012 = 12VAC
Coil Codes
D024 = 24VDC A024 = 24VAC
D048 = 48VDC A048 = 48VAC
D110 = 110VDC A110 = 110VAC
D125 = 125VDC A230 = 230VAC
Other coil voltages on request.
35 mm 54.5 mm13
DPDT; 3PDT
10A
250VAC
10A @ 250VAC; 10A @ 24VDC
300mW
AgNi
12, 24, 48, 110, 120
12, 24, 48, 110, 230
1.5W (DC)
2.5VA @ 50Hz
2.8VA @ 60Hz
2 x 107
2 x 105
12(AC) 18(DC) / 12(AC) 7(DC)
2.5kV
1.5kV
-40 to 70°C
8p: VG-8T; 11p: VG-11T
CG-1
–
–
Shown with
accessories.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com 29
GENERAL PURPOSE / INTERFACE RELAYS
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Altech:
  G08-L-D012  G11-L-D024